
311«1 mcm-/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcl-31m/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ .3iofta:r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fa1mur "Q'Cf ~ dJG"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

fo1mur "Q'Cf ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:> 

ffi'6Cloi(•!Y'Oi/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2564568/2565726) 
.:> 

$"-~ ~ ts}; ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER . , 
~ /Dt. 24.02.2026 

31RC'f <t 'tl~4kl cfiT 3-l'r't" ~ ~<F<T1R>lffil<1 ri <t R>lv $"-tsftaT c;crnr 31I<Tic>ii$<TI d=fC;-c;'t" ~fclc;1ci ~ cfiT ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

Sl>.~ ~/Details 

Sl. No. 
fctcRur/Description 

(1) (2) 

~311$Q'H<Ol q ti~QJiQ'H~. Cl~<Ol{CfiiCl, kl'6Clai(14{Ji * ~. $<rFf~4i cr ~ al:r, ci'JQ'HQ'Hti\ kl'6Clai(14{Ji * 
"~ ct " .:>. .:> Cli<"1101Cfi(>I<TI ~ ct Ji'tCF<Ji<"1 Q"Cf ~"'I Up Cli<"1101Cfic>i<TI Ji'tCF<Ji<"1 "QCf ~ / · Up 

m Cfif ~~!Title of work "'" .:> "'" .:> 1. keeping and maintenance of Air conditioning keeping and maintenance of Air conditioning 
installations at IISU & CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu, installations at TERLS, INSTEF & Central area, VSSC, 
Trivandrum Trivandrum. 

2. $"-~ ~ ~-I E-Tender Notice No. 
ct~Q'HQ'Hti~/ti~QJiv-11/1!03/18/2025-26 ~ 24.02.2026 ct~Q'HQ'Hti"i/ti~QJivJ~/1!03/19/2025-26 ~ 24.02.2026 

" VSSC/CMG/A03/18/2025-26 Dated 24.02.2026 ./ VSSC/CMG/A03/19/2025-26 Dated 24.02.2026 

3. 
~ * ?J df$" 31 01 Ji I~ (1 "(>lldf(1" I 

~55.89 ~/Lakhs ' ~81.85 ~/Lakhs .:> 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. 
~ ~ ~ cfiT ~I Period of 

1 (~/One) "Cflt/year - 1 ("Q"Cfi"/One) ~/year 
completion 

5. 
~ ~ ufu (~) I Earnest 

~1 '11 ,780.00 ~1,63,700.00 
money deposit (EMD) 

> 
516a1<'115 ~ cfiT 3lCffu I Period for ~ f4 ~t'i Cfi{ o I I Bid clarifications: ~m cfiT ~ 1 Receipt of fa1fcRJm <FiT ~ I Opening of 
downloading:~ 25.02.2026, 14.00 ~/hrs ~ 26.02.2026, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to tenders: ~ 11.03.2026 <FiT tenders: ~ 13.03.2026 <FiT 15.00 
~I to~ 08.03.2026, 23.00 ~/hrs ' ~ 09.03.2026,12.00 ~/hrs -' 23.00 ~/hrs r ~/hrs 



2. tsftor ~ :mdf AA t<=f ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT ~ChTlffiR?Ic=t..:> ~rill CfiT ~ ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfl.R 
SI.No. 

"Q"/a. 

o:ITc/Note: 

trtb. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ c);" '1FfC1<1'1Cfi{DI cfu 3ffim ~ c);" ~ 
~ CfiT ~ e;Mql<'l ~ "ffi(f ~c);"~ 
~ 3P<'lffilc=ti<>+HH ri CfiT 'fic=t)"'t\JI<T1Cfi ~ ~ 
qu fcf1<rr \JIIa1T ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfro:r ~ m. ~ ~ cfu (if(d"((1 

3il<hffic=t (if(d"((1 c);" 40% ~ CfiJ1 or ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.?J ~ m. ~ ~ cfu (>ffJJ(1 3i l<hffic=t 
(>ffJJ(1 c);" 60%~ Cfid1 or ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii.~~ m , ~ ~ 3il<hffic=t (if(d"((1 

c);" 80% ~ CfiJ1 or ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ITctNote: 

~ t"n ~ -cn:nuT/Documentary 
.:> 

proof for the eligibility 
(m CJR" ~ fcf;<rr \51Tll/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)m ~~rr c=rm Cfli"''I"J,01q ~ ~ 
~ c.<mT ~ quTill '>(JiiDiq:;j cfu 

' " '>IJilfU'Ic=t ~I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fot;fr tnibiT c.<mT ~ ri cfu ~ 
'>ICHIDiq:;j c);" ~, ~ '>ICHIU14?1 (m<, 
tR~ ~) 3tT aCT11i:llf6QI 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ CfiRT ~ 3fT~m 6 W ~ c);" ~ ~ <IT W ~ c);" ~ ~I ..:> 
Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OR Maintenance of AC plants. 

ii. ~ "JlV ri CfiT ~. m c);" q 1 f(iru Cfi ~ ~ 7% ~ crt cfu W-l"RDT C';{ ~ \II c;.) ,c=tfl CfiTCit tR 
~ ~ «R (1Cfi ~ \JIIa1T ~. ~ 'JTUT01T m ~ ~ cfu ~ ~ M c);" 
'>I fc=t J1 Cfi{ a I cfu 3ffim ~ <1cfi cfu ";JfN I ..:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii . 311-~ lll'fi<:rctc=t ~c);"~~ Cfilll~f;qc=t m "4T?I""C""tTIJi<>-lli<hCT1 c);" fmr <Tinf o:rti" ~I 
..:> ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

c);"cr('l" ~ ri c);" fmr c;rrdT/Applicable only 1:j'rQl:j) c=rm ~ ~ civ~"ICfi{DI ~ cfu ~/ 
..:> " for Maintenance contract works - 1:j'rQl:j) c=rm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 

~ ~ civ1"ICfi{DI ~~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~- ~ Yvi'l<t><1 c=rm faiFctcJ srfsl:;<:rr ~](Kfi CfiT ~ Cfi""{ faiFctcJ C\fc=tld\JI 
~ ..:> ..:> . 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO d\lltii$C:: ~ 513CT1<'lls fcf1<rr \JIT ~ 6 1 
fctWc:rr civ~"ICfi{DI cfu >lfst;<:rr 34oQCfC1 dcilfli$C:: ~ ~~ ~ 61 ..:> 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer el igible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~m <t ~ 34<ht(i tRr 1 ~ fcl~fa<>c: ~ <t ~ ~ ~ ~. "Ri"aT ~ ~ I ~ 
~ ~ I msrr ~. q"IQ'HQtl;ffi, ~. !?H>;cri(i4{<H - 695 022 <t a:rT<H" q"{" fcR:fr .3iCT1ti\1l(i ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ("<:IT) fcR:fr .3iCT1ti\1lJ ~ ~ ~ ~ "JTRt'r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ am ~. ~ IDt:(f ~ <fi'r ~ ~ ~ 1ao ~ (iCf> ~ ~~ ~ ~. ~ ct ~ ~ mr 
~~ill ~JIT CfiT ~ tf ~ CT1<t><f!Cf>{UI ~ ~ 3ffi ~ ~fcli:< I Cf>l{l ~ fttcT ~ cfi'r 
~ f<mm ~ ~ I $~Cf<;i~<t> ~ ~ cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ ~ q;-r CJCIT <t>{~Cll<4 Q<HQ'H$ ~ CfiT Q<HQ'HQ<H$ ~ .3iTtlR ~ I 
3i:<<HI<H ~ ci0l"l<t>{ol ~<HI014:1 m ~ ~ cR; (Sr.3n~")l~rcft vci" m ~ mg (<tcfr~)/<t><R 
~~~ <>rq ~ ~ ("QafCRT~)t~H~lfc vet ~ ~ll(q"<:f m Q<HQ'HQ<H$ Jtm;n:r ~ 
fcl~f?\<>c Cf>T$' ~ fo1<t>r<:r ~ ~ ci-i'ICf>{UI ~Jil014:1 ~ Cfi"{""01T ~I ~/~Jil014:1 ~ cfi'r 
~ Fr@r~ df$ ~ ~ ("1Cf> ~ ~ ~I .:> • 

The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG AADHAAR 
MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate issued by 
District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I National 
Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body 
specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I 
extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34-aCf(i tRr 1 ~ fcl~R\<>c: ~ ~ 3ffi ~ q"{" 34" 1AWT ~. fa1<HTur vcf ~ 1AWT -
~. q"IQ'HQ'Hft\ ~ ~ Cf>lll~"till ~ ~fclc:<lt:i ~~I .:> 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ q;-r <H"(';r muo=r, ~ ~ cfi'r ~ fc1ffl" 3ffi ~ CfiT m ~ ~. 34" ~ qtf[a=f, 

f.i<H1ur'vet 3f<T1""{~ 1AWT - "fi"fctw. q~Q'HQ'Hft\ ~ <t <t>l~<'lll ~. ~ ("1Cf> 6T "ff<t. c:f(fr 1 ~ G1R 
CfiT ~ t<R-. ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ fc1ffl" 3ffi ~ CfiT m ~ ~ 
~ ~ IDt:(f o:rtf.:>cfil ~ 6 ill~ CfiT wmT ~ q"{" .3ifq~Cf>(i fcfim ~I 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Division Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or 
before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ ~ q;-r CJCIT Cfl{~C11<4 Q<HQ'H$ ~ CfiT Q<HQ'HQ<H$ ~ :tTTtlR ~ I 
3C\llli<H ~ Y\Jl"l<t>{UI ~Jil01451 <IT Y01"1Cf>{UI ~Jil01451 3\q-{" ~ 5(-tJ") ~ ti\1l(i iCT1tll { 3iCT1 SI<HifV'I(i ~ ~ 
~~~I 34;aCf(i ~/SI<HIDI451 cfi'r ~ ~ 34" mCJT qtf[a=f, fa'f<Hlur Vci-~ mCJT-"fi"fctw. 
q"IQ"%iQtlft\ ~. kl'6Clcri~4{<H ~ Cf>lll~<'lll ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT <1m m q"{" <IT~ ~ 
~ ~_,~I ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ fc1ffl" CfiT <1m ~ q"{" m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o:rtr 
~ 6 ill ~ ~ q"{" ~ ~ q:;y .3ifq~cr(i ~ ~~ 
The MSE units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Division Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. fotFcRJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ <t>{~Cll<4 ~fcl C\ I CfiHl cfi'r (iCf>ai~c:f)) vcf Cl lfU'IhTll <t> 
M ~ ~~ (i<t>ail cfi'l vci" Cl lfU'IG ll<t> M ~ ~ q"{" .3ildT fcffi:rc:1 ficfum I <H<>-lli<t><TI fcfw ~~ 
(i<t>ailcf;l vet ct lfU'IGll<t> M <t JOJ.tlli<t>CT1 <t c;fua:r, ~fclc; l <t> l { ~ ~ fcfw dW ~f(i l ~\?ll q;-r fcR:¥ 

3 



~ ~ fart're:ruT fc8rr ~~ ~ qr<:IT dT<IT ~ ~ f.1facJ ~ ~ <fiT tRT ~ ~ err ~ ~ 
'tRUT ~ }lfq~Cfll{ CR" ~ ~ 3ffi 1Rf ~ <fiT ~ <fiT mm t<1 ~~" ~ f<Rrr ~~ ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnT fa:lfckiiCflH1 CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~) CfiT ~ ~. ~ 3o=6T ~~CIICflH1"cfil 
~ ~ ~ fa:li'ra=rur <1m C1Cfla?tc:h'l CH<>-<~iCfl••t ~ c;mo, mn:r tmr ~ 3ffi f.1facJ ~~~rill ~ 
~~<fiT mm <fiT~~ " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ fifclCIICfll't <fiT 6f<lTO"lT ufW CfiT fa:l~41CI01 ~ dT 4\"{qfclCi fc8rr ~I ~ tRT ~ q"{', ~ 
Wa1T 0l6"IT dT 4 f{q fclCi fc8rr ~I ~ ufW ~ 31dT(1Iaf t<1 ~ ~ ~ dT, f<ftq;t'2J t1:f I ~ ~T 
~ ~ ~ c=rt=r ~. ~ q"{' ~ ~ 3fTCfifct:f ~ cffl" 2% ~ q"{' 3-TWT ~~41CI<>1 ~~<fiT 
alafr tl .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ .fa:lfclCIICfll't, fo:)~c;ll} 11fC1C1 ~ ~ ~. dJ4' ~T'Cfl', fi~QCH>ifl I WU~af, fl~t!CHSI I 3'4' m1m WU~af, 
fi"IQCHSi-fifclCIIQ/$\OJl~fo")<J{-~ -=>/ $\OJJ"Ifo")<J{-~ I $\OJJ"Ifo")<J{-~ I $difa:l<JHRfSr <fiT qcl ~ ~ 
~. ~ CfiT ~ cnr1 ~ Wa1T ~ ~ ~. tifclCIICfll'{1 I ~ ~ ~<lfct~Cfl ~ <fiT, 
mm ~~.~~~~.:><fiT~~~~ ~. mm ~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR-~ ~ <fiT ~~ ~ ;R-~ mar <1m 3'C1'R'Ot ~ ~ ~ <:rcFC1' ~ CfiT ~<TCfl' 
3101CH~CI01 3ffi qrn ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I -=> -=> 

.:> .:> 0 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission of 
Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Deputy Division Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer­
SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :m«1 ~ 't I ~<;4 ffi <fiT 3fR ~ f.1facJ ~ Cfl'til q I <>II ~ ~ 01 CiCH <lT ~ :w<f f.1facJ CfiT fCfr<m' 
~ t<1 ~<T ~ t .3tR ~ Cf1RUT ~ ftrarr ~ <lT ~ ~ f.1fac;r.3IT CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ 
m ti mfr fo:)fclc;IQ ~ ~ ~RIT CfiT tRT ~ ~ m- <lT ~ ~~ ~ ~fclCIICfll't ~ ~~ 
~ ~ ~ t. 3ifCfiCfll't CR" ~ ~I " -
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
cond itional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :m«r ~ :tl~41"8 <fiT 3fR ~ f.1facJ ~ Cfl:ti~Cll<>l l ~ ~ 3-TR~r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ atf 6T 
4\"{q~<>1 I <lT ~ <fiT ~ dT CfiJ"fr CfiT ati ~ m t <1m fo:)~CIICfll't ~ ~ dT ~ ati CJCIT ~ 
cRalr l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :m«1 ~ {1~<;41"8 <fiT 3fR ~ f.1facJ ~ Cfl'ti~Cll<>ll ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ <lT ~ ~ :11m 
CfiT fCfr<m' ~ CfiT ~ m t C1'm ~fclCII Cfll't CfiT ~ 'JftT ~ q"{' tft "~ CRa"IT ~I 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing di~ectly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cfi{cilClJ(>l) ~ ~ ~ ~-~ q-{ ~ c.fi'r ;jj J;;?jqJ<>fi ~ ct 3fiRlT{ mrciT 
CfiT~~Cfif~mnT61 - .;) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.:!Ric;JCfil{ CfiT fcrnTdT ct cR; ct 3ff ~ * ~ ;jjd1T ~ c.fi'r ~~efT~~~~ 
3W ~ ctiJ<n..-Cl<lCTJ ~ GI<F<Flc;l'< ~ ~ 3ffCfiT I ~ ~ O,;;n~ch'J ft~~ 61 :ffi 3U1 c<lfct<""l<ii 
q:;r CTlTJ1 att ~ ~ WIT ;m ~ ~ ~ att a111ill * CfiTJ1 ~ ~ ~ m ;m ~ qif ~ ~ 
3W ;ill ~ fcrnTdT * ~ {J;jjqf)(i ~ q:;r CTl;;;l~ch'J ft~~ 61 ~ ~ ~ ~8- q:;r 
3<>-(;itiCTJ ~ q-{ ~ c;qm ~ c.fi'r ~ ~ ~ Cf)"{ efT ~ <""1m ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. firiaGT, 34-dCf(1 tfu 1 cl; 3fimR fitf<m ~ c#i'r 3ffim fc!tfit ~ ~-~-Cf;1f 120 ~ ({q> ~ ~I 
~ ~ fi\~aJCfiF< ~ ~ cl; m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'liT fitf<m c#i'r ~rm "QCf ~ ~ Cfil); 

qfiaJtr~ iRm ~ -.;IT fcmm, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ err ~ fitiiT ~ ~ 'liT 3tJ1(T tR ~ 
tflff4l(1" ~ firirr if'liTiiT ~ ufU cl; 50 % (~ ~m) cnr ~ ~ cnr ~ mor ~~ m , 
~fcl4JCfiF{ ~ m c#i'r 4trl~fcl41 ~ 3Im ~ c#i'r ~ ~ eft ~I 

.;) .;) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ q-{ f.1oT<r ~ q-{, m f.:!Ric;JCfll'<1 <t ~ 'QCfl <RR fcRrr ~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.:!Ric; JCfll'< c;qm ~ ~ dt ~ Cf)"{, ~R. 3a11f6~i. #c:rr Cf)"{, ~ :3-q<R 3fft ~T@r<;r ~ ~~ - ~~'' .;) 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iCficri'lcfi'l ~ ct m fl'i-'1~Qflt) q Qfl-'1~Qflt) SIJiiOiq':ll c.fi'r ~ ~ c.fi'r ~~I 
.;) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~~ · 
3Y" ~ ~. 'ff'IQJig'J-Cfi)a:r, fi"IC!<Hv1\ q~QflQfloffl 
Deputy Division Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



C1Cficrfl4i'l-alfUlm:4Cfi it>fr cl; S!W fih•o1~~(1 Gf(11~\ii cl; ffiir *t "ft 1iffil'li!'Ejd" *t 'all!'. EnHR ~ IDit 
tR ~Ric;l<tiH1 qiT 3!fcft1jd 1%<rr ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;<:fffi ~ ~ 111! 'HCHifCn ~CHIOI4:'l I 
.:J .:J -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ~ 3'f01'HT{ ~ ~ nm ~ q~JiiOI CfiT m ~ CfiT C<fC"iiClvfl ~ I 
.:J ~ .:J 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fa1vfr ~ ~ ~ W ~ 'HCHI\"Cci ~CHIOI4:'l ~ (~ tR <mJ d"l<IT Cf){) \>ICHIOI4::i1 ~ ~ 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~~*'"~ I(~~) 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfnrrn nm ~~ civ11Cfi'<01· ~ *'" ~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number 

7. ~ *'" 'HICHicrll ~RIT ~ ~-1 ~ 3'f01'HT{ ~ fa1FcRJ ~ ~ 3P<>irulC1 ~ 'HCHif\:(1 .mrttl' 
.:J .:J 

~ c;'tuar ~ ri ~ ~ *'" ~ \>lk161~Cil ~ m- 61! ~ ~ ri *'" ~ (mri 'ft. ~.53)1 
~ ~ ~ L -

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢:1 I ta1 ~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il"41iiT ~ WU I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cj:;qfo':r *'"~I Company Profile with details. 

11. -'11Q'Ht'l ci;:#!Cfi{OI ~CHIOI4:'l IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31fc1~CfC1 c;fC"ITCf <r\?; ~ m- 'CiT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

116C"d9,~ ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ q;r ~ Gfdla"' 1 ~ QI1Q'8QI1~ ci\Jl~"'"'o1 '>1111014'1, ~ ~ *t ~ ft!r!ll" ~ ~ qiT m 

~ ~. ~ ~ lltflir, fimTur vet ~ ~ -~. ~ ~ 3fc:rft~ ~. tm, ~ tft.3IT., 
.:J .:J 

ffi:oaiiC14'<11 - 695022, m- cl; Cfil<l'l~4 "Jf ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ cram 3tirirr ~ 1 ~ 
.:J -

~ ~ *t ~ ft!r!ll" ~ ~ qiT '4T ~~~~I QI1Q'8QI1~ cj-'I~Cfi'(OI '>1111014'1 q;r ~ 

1iffi11ilfCC1' il1ff *t "''Tcft ~. ffi firFcrGr qiT ~ ~ tR 3!fcft<fC1 1%<rr ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Division Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard 
copy of the valid EMD I MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


